ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION 2022-06-22A

Whereas, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was originally appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore:

Sec. 1. Be it ordained (resolved) by the Town Council of St. John, Lake County, that for the expenses of the taxing unit the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject to laws governing the same:

Fund Name: GENERAL Major Budget Classification: Town Council Health Insurance Funding	AMOUNT REQUESTED \$500,000	AMOUNT APPROVED BY FISCAL BODY \$500,000
TOTAL for GENERAL:	\$500,000	<u>\$500,000</u>
Fund Name: PARK Major Budget Classification: Park Superintendent	AMOUNT REQUESTED \$4,000	AMOUNT APPROVED BY FISCAL BODY \$4,000
TOTAL for PARK:	<u>\$4,000</u>	<u>\$4,000</u>
Fund Name: SOLID WASTE Major Budget Classification: Other Supplies Services & Charges	AMOUNT REQUESTED \$10,000 \$10,000	AMOUNT APPROVED BY FISCAL BODY \$10,000 \$10,000
TOTAL for SOLID WASTE:	<u>\$20,000</u>	<u>\$20,000</u>
Fund Name: PUBLIC SAFETY Major Budget Classification: Building Maintenance	AMOUNT REQUESTED \$10,000	AMOUNT APPROVED BY FISCAL BODY \$10,000
TOTAL for PUBLIC SAFETY:	<u>\$10,000</u>	<u>\$10,000</u>
Fund Name: PARK MEMORIAL Major Budget Classification: Memorial Benches	AMOUNT REQUESTED \$2,097	AMOUNT APPROVED BY FISCAL BODY \$2,097
TOTAL for PARK MEMORIAL:	<u>\$2,097</u>	<u>\$2,097</u>

Adopted this 22nd day of June, 2022.

BERALD SWETS, President

MICHAEL SCHILLING, View President

WAYNE PONDINAS, Member

WAYNE PONDINAS, Member

ATTEST:

MIKE AURELIO, Wember

Buth R. Hernandez, Clerk-Treasurer